
Course Director

5 BIOC 705 - Biochemistry/Nutrition Dr. Gunther

6 NBAN 718 - Oral Histology/Embryology Dr. Klinkhachorn

7 NBAN 724 - Gross Anatomy Dr. Hunter

5 PSIO 743 - Physiology Dr. Connors

1 DENT 700 - Anesthesiology** Dr. Marshall

2 DENT 701 - Art and Science of Preventive Dentistry

Dr. Price/                                                                      

Dr. Morgan

3 DENT 703 - Introduction to Patient Care **

Dr. Chipps/Ms. 

Funk

4 DENT 704 - Operative Dentistry ** Dr. Chipps

2 PR 2 DENT 706 - IPE (P, F)

Dr. DeBiase/ Dr. 

Yura

4 DENT 710 - Dental Anatomy & Occlusion ** Dr. Mastalerz

2 DENT 711 - Periodontics Dr. Danan

3 DENT 712 - Dental Materials ** Dr. Bagby

2 DENT 715 - Community Health    (H, P, F) Dr. Wiener

1 DENT 719 - Pediatric Dentistry      (H, P, F) Dr. Given

4 PR DENT 722 - Operative Dentistry ** Dr. Perrine

2 DENT 731 - Occlusion** Dr. Alexander

6 PR DENT 734 - Removable Prosthodontics ** Dr. Dye

1 DENT 745 - Orthodontics Dr. Martin

* Community Service

**PreClinical/Laboratory

Δ Clinical

(PR) = Progress

(H, P, F) = Honors/Pass/Fail Updated: 8/14/17

*Each student must earn a minimum of 100 hours in community service credits over the four-year 

curriculum.

Fall Spring Summer

23 23 16 Biomedical Science Courses

Oral Health Science Courses

CURRICULUM SUMMARY

CREDIT HOURS

1
ST

 YEAR 

D1

Credit Hours Earned Courses By Category



Course Director

5 MICB 702 - Microbiology Dr. Franko
5 PATH 728 - General Pathology Dr. Qari

3 PCOL 760 - Pharmacology Dr. Brock/Dr. Fink 

2 PR 2 DENT 707 - Introduction to Clinical Dentistry (H, P, F)Δ Dr. Stuchell/Dr. Yura
2 DENT 721 - Endodontics ** Dr. Hildebrand

4 DENT 722 - Operative Dentistry ** Dr. Perrine
1 DENT 725 - Dental Practice Management** Dr. Wiener

7 PR 7 DENT 726 - RPD Design ** Dr. Dye
2 PR 2 DENT 727 - Radiology** Mr. Adkins
3 DENT 729 - Operative Dentistry ** Dr. Young
6 DENT 734 - Removable Prosthodontics ** Dr. Dye
1 DENT 735 - Pediatric Dentistry Dr. Given

3 DENT 737 - Introduction to Treatment Planning

Dr. Morgan                                                                               

Dr. Young
3 PATH 738 - Oral Pathology Dr. Qari
1 DENT 739 - Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery Dr. Bakos
1 DENT 744 - Orthodontics Dr. Ngan

1 DENT 746 - Orthodontics ** Dr. Martin
1 DENT 751 - Craniomandibular Occlusion Dr. Jeong
2 PR DENT 752 - Community Dentistry Dr. Wiener

4 DENT 756 - Fixed Prosthodontics **

Dr. Alexander/Dr. 

Graves
4 DENT 757 - Fixed Prosthodontics ** Dr. Graves

2 DENT 763 - Periodontics Dr. Schincaglia
2 DENT 766 - Pediatric Dentistry ** Dr. Bagby

PR DENT 770 - Oral Radiology Δ Dr. Balasundaram
2 DENT 774 - Principles of Medicine Dr. Weaver

PR DENT 775 - Dental Practice Management Δ Dr. Wiener
PR DENT 776 - Removable Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye
PR DENT 777 - Periodontics Δ Dr. Schincaglia
PR DENT 780 - Endodontics Δ Dr. Hildebrand

PR DENT

781 - Clinical Patient Management   (H, P, F)                                    

Case Based Treatment Planning

Team Leaders                                                                           

Dr. Meador
PR DENT 783 - Operative Dentistry Δ Dr. Graves
PR DENT 784 - Oral Surgery Δ Dr. Bakos
PR DENT 786 - Pediatric Dentistry Δ Dr. Bagby
PR DENT 787 - Oral Diagnosis Δ Dr. Balasundaram
PR DENT 789 - Fixed Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye

* Community Service

**PreClinical/Laboratory
Δ Clinical
(PR) = Progress
(H, P, F) = Honors/Pass/Fail

*Each student must earn a minimum of 100 hours in community service credits over the four-year 

curriculum.

30 34 14 Biomedical Science Courses

Oral Health Science Courses

Fall Spring Summer

CURRICULUM SUMMARY
CREDIT HOURS

2
nd

 YEAR

D2
Credit Hours Earned Courses By Category



Course Director

2 PCOL 763 - Pharmacology Dr. Fink/Dr. Brock

2 DENT 730 - Community Dentistry Dr. Wiener

1 DENT 733 - Endodontics Dr. Hildebrand

1 DENT 740 - Periodontics Dr. Schincaglia/Dr. Danan

1 DENT 747 - Hospital Dentistry Dr. Bakos

2 PR 2 DENT 752 - Community Dentistry Dr. Wiener

2 PATH 753 - Oral Pathology Dr. Qari

2 DENT 754 - Implantology ** Dr. Bryington

2 PR 2 DENT 759 - Oral Surgery Dr. Mangie

1 DENT 761 - Pediatric Dentistry Dr. Bagby

1 DENT 762 - Pain & Anxiety Dr. Mangie

1 DENT 765 - Orthodontics Dr. Ngan

PR PR PR DENT 770 - Oral Radiology Δ Dr. Balasundaram

2 DENT 771 - Dental Practice Management (H,P,F) Dr. Meckstroth

1 DENT 773 - Operative Dentistry (Composites)** Dr. Perrine

PR PR DENT 775 - Dental Practice Management Δ Dr. Wiener

PR PR PR DENT 776 - Removable Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye

PR PR PR DENT 777 - Periodontics Δ Dr. Schincaglia

2 DENT 778 - Ethics & Law in Dentistry Dr. Wanker/Dr. Borgia

PR PR PR DENT 780 - Endodontics Δ Dr. Hildebrand

PR PR PR DENT 783 - Operative Dentistry Δ Dr. Graves

PR PR PR DENT 784 - Oral Surgery Δ Dr. Bakos

PR PR PR DENT 785 - Orthodontics Δ Dr. Ngan

PR PR PR DENT 786 - Pediatric Dentistry Δ Dr. Bagby

PR PR PR DENT 787 - Oral Diagnosis Δ Dr. Balasundaram

1 DENT 788 - Clinic Completion Dr. DeBiase

PR PR PR DENT 789 - Fixed Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye

DENT 755 - Clinical Board Review All

* Community Service

**PreClinical/Laboratory

Δ Clinical

(PR) = Progress

(H, P, F) = Honors/Pass/Fail

Oral Health Science Courses

DENT

*Each student must earn a minimum of 100 hours in community service credits over the four-year 

781 - Clinical Patient Management   (H, P, F)                                    

Case Based Treatment Planning

Team Leaders                                                                           

Dr. MeadorPR PR 4

Summer

14 9 9

CURRICULUM SUMMARY

CREDIT HOURS

3
rd

 YEAR

D3

Credit Hours Earned Courses By Category

Biomedical Science Courses

Fall Spring



Course Director

2 PR 2 DENT 758 - Senior Seminar (H, P, F) Dr. DeBiase

1 DENT 767 - Community Dentistry   (H, P, F) Δ Dr. Meckstroth

4 DENT 770 - Oral Radiology Δ Dr. Balasundaram

PR 6 DENT 775 - Dental Practice Management Δ Dr. Wiener

PR 5 DENT 776 - Removable Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye

PR 5 DENT 777 - Periodontics Δ Dr. Schincaglia

PR 4 DENT 780 - Endodontics Δ Dr. Hildebrand

2 PR 2 DENT

782 - Clinical Patient Management (H, P, F)                                                                         

Case Based Treatment Planning

Team Leaders, Dr Meador                                         

Dr. Morgan/ Dr. DeBiase

PR 6 DENT 783 - Operative Dentistry Δ Dr. Graves

PR 6 DENT 784 - Oral Surgery Δ Dr. Bakos

PR 2 DENT 785 - Orthodontics Δ Dr. Ngan

PR 4 DENT 786 - Pediatric Dentistry Δ Dr. Bagby

PR 1 DENT 787 - Oral Diagnosis Δ Dr. Balasundaram

PR 5 DENT 789 - Fixed Prosthodontics Δ Dr. Dye

DENT 790 - Teaching Practicum    (H, P, F) Dr. DeBiase

1 DENT 788 Clinic Completion

* Community Service

**PreClinical/Laboratory

Δ Clinical

(PR) = Progress

(H, P, F) = Honors/Pass/Fail

*Each student must earn a minimum of 100 hours in community service credits over the four-year 

Fall Spring Summer

9 49 Oral Health Science Courses

CURRICULUM SUMMARY

CREDIT HOURS

4
th

 YEAR

D4

Credit Hours Earned Courses By Category


